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7505 92ND AVE SE

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

PARCEL # 2579500188

FF +206.9'
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HEDGE

HEDGE
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(123.09 X 0.17 = 20.93'-7.5' =
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PROJECT 1.5' INTO
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19.02.020.C.1.c.i (b)

17% OF 123.09' WIDTH = 20.93' MIN TOTAL

OF SIDE YARDS

19.02.020.C.1.c.iii (a). (2) 7.5' MIN SIDE

NO BUFFERS REQUIRED IN GEOLOGIC

HAZARD ZONE, BUT PROFESSIONAL

REVIEW REQUIRED

HARDSCAPE NO HIGHER
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PROPERTY OWNER MUST SIGN AND

NOTARIZE A HOLD HARMLESS

AGREEMENT PER MERCER ISLAND CITY

CODE 19.01.060 FOR GEOLOGIC HAZARD

AREA

SEE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR

STATEMENT OF RISK

SEPA REVIEW NOT REQ SINCE ONLY 5

CUBIC YARDS OF CUT AND FILL AND

WORK OUTSIDE WATERCOURSE

ARBORIST REPORT NOT REQ SINCE

DEVELOPMENT HAS NO IMPACT ON

TREES OR ROOT ZONE

THERE ARE NO LAND USE

APPLICATIONS ASSOCIATED WITH THE

PROJECT OTHER THAN A CRITICAL

AREA DETERMINATION THAT IS BEING

PROCESSED CONCURRENTLY

MERCER ISLAND SHORT PLAT 95-0521 IS

APPLICABLE TO THE PROPOSED

PROJECT (KING COUNTY RECORDING

#9602019001)
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CEC

SITE PLAN

PROJECT INFORMATION

A1.0

A1.0

A1.1

A1.2

A2.0

A3.0

A8.0

S1.0-1.1

SSK

SITE PLAN + PROJECT INFORMATION

GENERAL NOTES

TESC

FLOOR PLAN

ELEVATIONS

DETAILS

STRUCT GENERAL NOTES

FOUNDATION PLAN AND ROOF

FRAMING

DESCRIPTION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SHTSHT

1

VICINITY MAP

NOT TO SCALE

2

SITE PLAN (TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD)

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

AREA SUMMARY

19.02.020.D.1.b MAX GROSS FLOOR AREA

(40%) 11,447 = 4578.8 SF MAX ALLOWED

=4,500 SF EXISTING

*STAIRCASE FROM FLOOR ONE TO TWO IS ONLY

COUNTED ONCE

CONDITIONED SPACE

LOWER LEVEL

MAIN LEVEL

UPPER LEVEL

TOTAL

UNCONDITIONED SPACE

LOWER LEVEL

TOTAL

SYSTEM DESIGN

THIS SYSTEM IS DESIGN/BUILD (IRC CH. 15)

SYSTEM CRITERIA

MINIMUM OF .35 AIR EXCHANGES PER HOUR

FOR ALL HABITABLE ROOMS.

MAXIMUM OF .50 AIR EXCHANGES PER HOUR

FOR ALL HABITABLE ROOMS.

SYSTEM COMPONENTS

TIMER

INTAKE GRILL & DUCTING (FROM EXTERIOR)

MOTORIZED DAMPER

ELECTRIC AIR TEMPERING UNIT

INTAKE BLOWER

DISTRIBUTION DUCTING (HABITABLE ROOMS)

DISTRIBUTION GRILLS (HABITABLE ROOMS)

ELECTRIC EXHAUST FAN

EXHAUST DUCTING

EXHAUST PORT WITH BACK DRAFT DAMPER

SYSTEM FUNCTION

INTAKE BLOWER, AIR TEMPERING UNIT, AND

EXHAUST FAN TO BE CONNECTED TO TIMER

FOR SYNCHRONIZED, INTERMITTENT USE

THROUGHOUT EACH DAY.  FRESH AIR FROM

THE EXTERIOR IS PULLED THROUGH AIR

TEMPERING UNIT, THEN DISTRIBUTED

THROUGH DUCTING TO ALL HABITABLE

ROOMS.  A BALANCED QUANTITY OF AIR IS

SIMULTANEOUSLY EVACUATED FROM THE

INTERIOR W/ THE EXHAUST FAN DUCTED TO

EXT

OWNER

LAI

JONATHANL@DCLMANAGEMENT.COM

7505 92ND AVE SE

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ARCHITECT

JOSH PS

5406 SW BEACH DRIVE TER

SEATTLE, WA 98116

SDCI ID: AC58960

CONTACT: S. JOSHUA BRINCKO (206 708 9933)

JOSH@JOSHARCH.COM

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

SWENSON SAY FAGET

2124 3RD AVE #100

SEATTLE, WA 98121

CONTACT: KARL ROSMAN (206 443 6212)

KROSMAN@SWENSONSAYFAGET.COM

CONTRACTOR

OWNER

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

PANGEO

3213 EASTLAKE AVE E, SUITE B

SEATTLE, WA 98102

CONTACT: SIEW L. TAN, P.E. (206 262 0370)

PROJECT ADDRESS

7505 92ND AVE SE

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ZONING DESIGNATION

R-9.6

19.02.020.E HEIGHT LIMIT

30' FROM AVERAGE GRADE TO HIGHEST POINT

OF ROOF (5' BONUS FOR CHIMNEYS ETC.)

*FENCES MAX 72" HIGH (50" LATTICE ALLOWED

UP TO 90")

SETBACKS

FRONT: 20'

NORTH SIDE: 7.5'

SOUTH SIDE: 13.43'

REAR: 25'

LOT AREA

11447 SF

ASSESSOR'S TAX NUMBER

257950-0188

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

FLOODS LAKE SIDE TRS LOT "1" MERCER

ISLAND SHORT PLAT NO 95-0521 REC NO

9602019001 SD SHORT PLAT DAF - POR OF LOT

2 BLK 5 OF FLOODS LAKE SIDE TRS - AKA LOT 4

OF THE SULLIVAN SEGREGATION APPROVED

SUBD 03-22-63 OF CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

REC NO 8903100404

PLAT BLOCK: 5

PLAT LOT: 2

CONSTRUCTION DATA

660 SQ FT

1940 SQ FT

1560 SQ FT

4160 SQ FT

PROJECT DATA PROPERTY DATA

VENTILATION DATA

PRESCRIPTIVE OPTION (ENERGY CREDIT 1A)

INSULATION VALUES

SLAB PERIMETER (FIRST 24")

BELOW GRADE WALLS (EXTERIOR)

BELOW GRADE WALLS (INTERIOR)

ABOVE GRADE WALLS

FLOORS

ATTICS W/ 1" CLEAR VENT SPACE

ADV FRAMED ATTICS W/ 1" CLEAR

VAULTED JOISTS/RAFTERS

FENESTRATION

OVERHEAD GLAZING

*ALL NEW FENESTRATION TO BE NFRC

CERTIFIED

R-10

R-10

R-21

R-21

R-30

R-49

R-38

R-38

U-0.28

U-0.50

ENERGY DATA

630 SQ FT

630 SQ FT

SCOPE OF WORK

REPLACE EXISTING DECK WITH PAVERS; ADD

PATIO AND EXTERIOR KITCHENETTE

PLAN

NORTH

DESIGN
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AVG GRADE CALC:

WEIGHTED MIDPOINT SUM = 3850.9+3336.48+862.4+1921.38+1466.86+7713.02+5048.68+863.52

+1211.74+820.4+2665.73+1259.4+6371.84+1676.8+2515.2+2478+817.6= 44,879.95

TOTAL LENGTH = 19.4+16.8+4+9.3+7.1+39.3+24.7+4.2+5.9+4+12.7+6+30.4+8+12+12+4 = 219.8

WEIGHTED SUM/LENGTH =44879.95/219.8 = 204.19' AVERAGE GRADE

3

SLOPE DIAGRAM/CALC

SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0"

 218

-170

   48

 48/98 = 48.9 DEGREE SLOPE

SEE SHEET A1.0a FOR

HARDSCAPE AND LOT

COVERAGE
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CEC

HARDSCAPE AND

LOT COVERAGE 

DIAGRAMS

A1.0a

1

LOT COVERAGE DIAGRAM

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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NET LOT AREA:

11,447-390.3 ACCESS EASEMENT = 11,056.7 SF

NET LOT AREA

19.02.020.G PARKING REQUIREMENTS:

3 REQUIRED (MIN 2 COVERED)

3 COVERED EXISTING CHANGED TO 2 COVERED

*1 PARKING SPACE USED AS STORAGE/WORKSPACE

ALLOWABLE BUILDING PAD (SHRT PLAT)       3470 SF

CONSTRUCTION DATA

11,056.7 SQ FT

(E) ROOF & CHIMNEY

2750.9 SF

(E) DRIVE

898 SF

2

HARDSCAPE DIAGRAM

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

(E) WALKWAY/STEPS/

LANDINGS

219 SF

LOT COVERAGE

EXISTING EXISTING REMOVED PROPOSED NEW

0 0ROOF & CHIMNEY

DRIVEWAY

2750.9 SF

898 SF 0

TOTAL 3648.9 SF        

19.02.020.F.3.a LOT COVERAGE CALC:

FOR LOTS SLOPED 30-50%, MAX 30% LOT COVERAGE (INCLUDING HOUSE, DRIVEWAY,

ACCESSORY BUILDINGS) SEE DIAGRAM

NON CONFORMING LOT COVERAGE CALC:

EXISTING LOT COVERAGE      3648.9 SF

ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE: (.30) (11056.7)     =      3317.0 SF

(E) NON CONFORMING LOT COVERAGE              =         331.9 SF

*WHEN REMOVING LOT COVERAGE FROM A NON-CONFORMING CONDITION, THE

REPLACEMENT CAN ONLY BE UP TO 50% OF THE NON-CONFORMING AREA

(50% of 331.9 = 165.95)

TOTAL ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE INCLUDING 50% NONCONFORMING:    3482.95 SF

* NOT APPLICABLE SINCE NO CHANGE TO (E) LOT COVERAGE

(E) PATIO

207.1 SF

(P) STAIR

53.9 SF

(E) ROCKERIES

42.9 SF

(E) ROCKERY

180.6 SF

(E) ROCKERY

15.6 SF

(E) ROCKERY

20.3 SF

(E) ROCKERY

63.8 SF

(D) PATIO

30.6 SF

HARDSCAPE COVERAGE

EXISTING TO

REMAIN

EXISTING TO BE

REMOVED PROPOSED NEW

0 53.9 SFWALKWAYS/STAIR

PATIO

219 SF

207.1 30.6 SF 64.5 SF

TOTAL 735.3 SF         + N/A        + 118.4 = 853.7 SF GRAND TOTAL

19.02.020.F.3.b.i MAX HARDSCAPE AREA:

9 % (11,056.7 NET LOT AREA) = 995.1 SF ALLOWED

PROPOSED HARDSCAPE             = 853.7 SF

ROCKERIES 309.2 SF 024.9

0

(P) PATIO

33 SF

(P) PATIO

31.5 SF

2

2

2

22
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SJB

GENERAL NOTES

A1.1

SHOP DRAWINGS

1. SHOP DRAWINGS ARE REVIEWED FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY.

2. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO REVIEW AND APPROVE ALL SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING TO ARCHITECT OR

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

3. SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES AND PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS AND

CLARIFICATIONS REGARDING SHOP DRAWINGS.

BATHROOM NOTES

1. WALL COVERINGS IN SHOWERS TO BE MOISTURE RESISTANT MATERIAL TO 72" (Minimum) ABOVE DRAIN INLET.

2. TOILET TO HAVE CLEAR SPACE OF 30" WIDE (Minimum) AND 24" CLEAR (Minimum) IN FRONT OF STOOL.

GLAZING NOTES

1. ALL GLAZING TO BE (2) PANE INSULATED GLASS OR BETTER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. SLIDING DOORS TO BE SAFETY GLASS, LAMINATED GLASS, OR TEMPERED GLASS.

3. SHOWER DOORS AND ENCLOSURES TO BE SAFETY GLASS, LAMINATED GLASS, OR TEMPERED GLASS.

4. REFER TO WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

5. JOSH RECOMMENDS CARDINAL GLASS W/ COATINGS AS SPECIFIED IN SHOP DRAWINGS.

SAFETY AND SECURITY

1. DEADBOLTS WITH A MINIMUM THROW OF 1/2" AND A VIEWPORT ARE REQUIRED AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS.

2. DEADBOLTS OR APPROVED LOCKING DEVICES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SLIDING DOORS.

3. ALL LOCKS SHALL BE OPENABLE WITHOUT ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

4. WINDOWS WITHIN 10'-0" OF FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LATCHING DEVICES.

5. STAIRWAYS TO MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

OCCUPANCIES LESS THAN 10

6. HANDRAIL INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS SHALL BE CONFIGURED AS TO PROHIBIT PASSING A 4" DIAMETER SPHERE

THROUGH ANY OPENING.

7. GUARDRAILS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 36" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.

8. GUARDRAIL INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS SHALL BE CONFIGURED AS TO PROHIBIT PASSING A 4" DIAMETER SPHERE

THROUGH ANY OPENING.

MOISTURE PROTECTION

1. PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED PLATES BETWEEN CONCRETE AND

FRAMING.

2. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 12" CLEAR BETWEEN WOOD GIRDERS AND EARTH.

3. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 18" CLEAR BETWEEN WOOD JOISTS AND EARTH.

4. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 8" CLEAR BETWEEN WOOD POSTS AND EARTH.

5. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 1" CLEAR BETWEEN WOOD POSTS AND CONCRETE FLOORS.

6. CAULK ALL OPENINGS THOROUGHLY.

7. FLASH ALL OPENINGS WITH A MINIMUM OF 26 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL TO ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY

STANDARDS.

8. METAL COPING AT PARAPET TO BE A MINIMUM OF 22 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL.

9. JOSH RECOMMENDS WET SEAL AND WET FLASH LIQUID APPLIED WEATHERPROOFING IN LIEU OF BUILDING

PAPER OR HOUSEWRAP.

36" (Minimum)

10" (Minimum), 6" Minimum for Winders

7 3/4" (Maximum)

80" (Minimum)

34" to 38" above nosing

1-1/4"(Min) to 2" (Max)

STAIR WIDTH

TREAD WIDTH

RISER HEIGHT

HEADROOM

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

HANDRAIL GRASP

FIRE PROTECTION

1. THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPERATED FROM THE RESIDENCE AND IT'S ATTIC BY NOT LESS THAN THE FOLLOWING:

- NOT LESS THAN (1) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED TO ALL GARAGE WALLS.  NOT LESS

THAN (2) LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT CEILINGS.

- 1-3/8" MINIMUM THICK, SOLID CORE, OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL  DOOR, OR A 20-MIN. FIRE-RATED DOOR.

- DUCTS PIERCING FIRE SEPARATION TO BE A MINIMUM OF 26 GAUGE, AND HAVE NO

  OPENINGS INTO THE GROUP "U" OCCUPANCY.

2. FIRE SEPARATION TO BE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL INCLUDING ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SUPPORTING THE

FIRE SEPARATION.

3. ALL ENCLOSED USEABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE (1) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD

ON ENCLOSED SIDE.

4. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARD WIRED TO BUILDING POWER AND SHALL HAVE BATTERY BACKUP.

5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS, AND OUTSIDE EACH SLEEPING AREA

IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS.

6. A MINIMUM OF (1) SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR INCLUDING THE GARAGE.

7. FIRESTOPPING AND DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL CONSIST OF 2" NOMINAL LUMBER.

8. FIRESTOPPING AND DRAFTSTOPPING IS REQUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING PLACES:

- CONCEALED SPACES AT ALL FLOOR AND CEILING LEVELS AND AT 10 FOOT

  INTERVALS ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE WALL.

- INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES

  (i.e. Soffits)

- CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN.

9. ROCK WOOL AROUND ALL OPENINGS FOR VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, ETC.

10. EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

11. PREFABRICATED FIREPLACES SHALL BEAR U.L. OR I.C.B.O. SEAL OF APPROVAL AND SHALL BE INSTALLED PER

MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS.

12. APPLIANCE GENERATING A GLOW, A SPARK, OR FLAME MAY BE INSTALLED IN THE GARAGE PROVIDED THE

HEATING ELEMENTS AND SWITCHES ARE 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR.

13. GARAGE FLOOR TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF NON COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL (CONCRETE).

20" (Minimum)

24" (Minimum)

5.7 s.f. (Minimum)

44" (Maximum)

CLEAR OPEN WIDTH

CLEAR OPEN HEIGHT

CLEAR OPEN AREA

SILL HEIGHT

VENTILATION NOTES

1. ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH THE  2015 IRC CHAPTER 15 WITH JURISDICTION AMENDMENTS.

2. SOURCE SPECIFIC FANS SHALL BE LOCATED IN ALL KITCHENS, BATHROOMS, WATER CLOSETS AND LAUNDRY

FACILITIES.  VENTILATION CAPACITY SHALL BE AT LEAST 50 C.F.M. FOR BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS

(Intermittent use) AND 100 C.F.M. FOR KITCHENS (Intermittent use).  DUCTING SHALL TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE

BUILDING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPERS.

3. WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL BE CAPABLE OF .35 AIR EXCHANGES PER HOUR BUT NO MORE

THAN .50 AIR EXCHANGES PER HOUR UNDER NORMAL OPERATING CONDITIONS.  OUTDOOR AIR SHALL BE

PROVIDED TO ALL HABITABLE ROOMS.  FAN SHALL HAVE A SONE RATING OF 1.5 OR LESS MEASURED AT 0.1 INCHES

WATER GAUGE.

4. DUCT WORK SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE M1508.6.2 AND M1506.1 OF THE '2015 IRC CHAPTER 15' WITH

JURISDICTION AMENDMENTS.

5. INSULATE DUCTS WITH MIN. R8 INSULATION, ALTHOUGH NO INSULATION IS REQUIRED IF THE DUCTS AND

EQUIPMENT COMPLETELY ENCLOSED WITHIN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE

6. PROVIDE A MINIMUM NET AREA OF 1 SQUARE FOOT OF VENTILATION AREA FOR EACH 150 SQUARE FEET OF

CRAWLSPACE AREA.  PLACE OPENINGS AS NEAR AS TO CORNERS AS PRACTICABLE AND SHALL PROVIDE CROSS

VENTILATION.

7. ALL CRAWLSPACE VENTS TO BE PROVIDED WITH 1/4" NON-CORROSIVE WIRE MESH.

8. PROVIDE A MINIMUM NET AREA OF 1 SQUARE FOOT OF VENTILATION AREA FOR EVERY 150 SQUARE FEET OF

ATTIC AREA. PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS 1 INCH MINIMUM AIR SPACE ABOVE INSULATION FOR CROSS

VENTILATION.ALL ROOFS TO BE CROSS-VENTED U.N.O.

9. ALL ATTIC VENTS TO BE PROVIDED WITH 1/4" NON-CORROSIVE WIRE MESH OR APPROVED SOFFIT VENTS.

10. OUTDOOR AIR INLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN EACH HABITABLE SPACE WITH NOT LESS THAN 4 SQUARE

INCHES OF INLET AREA EACH WITH SCREENS AND CONTROLLABLE OPENINGS NOT WITHIN 10'  OF AN APPLIANCE

VENT OR PLUMBING DRAIN VENT OUTLET, NOT WITHIN A ROOM WITH FUEL BURNING APPLICANCES, NOT WITHIN

ATTICS, CRAWLSPACES, OR GARAGES AND NOT WITHIN UNSANITARY OR ORDOROUS AREAS PER IRC M1507.3.4.4

11. PER SRC M1501.1 EXHAUST FAN VENTS SHALL TERMINATE OUTDOORS AND NOT IN ATTICS, SOFFITES, RIDGE

VENTS, OR CRAWL SPACES. TERMINATIONS TO EXIT THE STRUCTURE WITH CLEARANCES MEETING SRC M1506.3:

NOT LESS THATN 3 FEET FROM PROPERTY LINES, 3 FEET FROM OPERABLE OPENINGS INTO THE BUILDING AND 10

FEET FROM MECHANICAL AIR INTAKES.

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH '2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE' WITH JURISDICTION AMENDMENTS

WHERE APPLICABLE.

2. ALL APPLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES AND MINIMUM STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER

ALL DRAWINGS, NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS.

3. CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY FOR ANY DISCREPANCIES IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

OR EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

4. CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY FOR ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN CONTRACT

DOCUMENTS AND APPLICABLE CODES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, GRADES, AND EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH

WORK.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF/HERSELF WITH ALL ASPECTS OF THE WORK

PRIOR TO CONTRACTING WITH THE OWNER TO PERFORM THE WORK.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY CONFORMANCE OF ACTUAL SOIL CONDITIONS WITH SOILS REPORT AND DESIGN

ASSUMPTIONS.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ACQUIRING ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FOR THE WORK, EXCEPT FOR

THE BUILDING PERMIT WHICH IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ARCHITECT.

9. CONTRACTOR'S GUARANTEE ON ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP TO BE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF

COMPLETION UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN CONTRACT.

10. REPETITIVE FEATURES MAY BE DRAWN ONLY ONCE, BUT SHALL BE PROVIDED AS IF DRAWN IN FULL.

REPETITIVE NOTES MAY BE CALLED OUT ONLY ONCE AND INDICATED AS TYPICAL (TYP).

11. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR FACE OF CONCRETE OR CENTERLINE OF INTERIOR COLUMNS UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE.

12. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING

CONTRACTORS AND NOTIFYING THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN FRAMING PRIOR TO PROCEEDING

WITH WORK.

13. THESE DRAWINGS ARE DESIGN-BUILD IN THE AREAS OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING.

14. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND OTHER PARTIES DOING WORK ON BEHALF OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR

INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SUBCONTRACTORS AND ALL STAFF ARE REQUIRED TO BECOME FAMILIAR WITH

ALL REGULATIONS REGARDING THE CONSTRUCTION, DEMOLITION, AND RELATED ACTIVITIES FOR THE PROJECT.

ANY VIOLATIONS TO APPLICABLE REGULATIONS CAUSED BY THE PARTIES HEREIN SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY

OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

15. VISIBLE OVERLAPPING MATERIALS SUCH AS FLASHING TO BE LAPPED SUCH THAT SEAM IS NOT FACING

STREET OR DOMINANT VIEW.

16. VENTS AND PENETRATIONS TO BE HIDDEN FROM VIEW FROM STREET OR DOMINANT VIEW.

17. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO ORGANIZE A MEETING ON SITE WITH THE ARCHITECT AND

ACTUAL LABORS INSTALLING SIDING TO CONFIRM LOCATIONS OF EACH SIDING MATERIAL.

JOB SITE SAFETY

1. THE ARCHITECT HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED OR COMPENSATED TO PROVIDE DESIGN AND/OR

CONSTRUCTION REVIEW SERVICES RELATING TO THE CONTRACTOR'S SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.

2. PERIODIC SITE VISITS PERFORMED BY THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS

SUPERVISION OF ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.

3. THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A SAFE PLACE FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF

WORK BY THE CONTRACTOR OR THE CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES OR EMPLOYEES OF SUPPLIERS OR

SUBCONTRACTORS, OR FOR ACCESS, VISITS, USE, WORK, TRAVEL OR OCCUPANCY BY ANY PERSON.

SITE WORK

1. ALL EXCAVATION AND FILL SHALL BE STORED AND PROTECTED SUCH AS TO PREVENT RUN OFF OF MATERIAL

TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

2. FOOTING DRAIN TO BE SEPARATE FROM ROOF AND IMPERVIOUS AREA DRAINS.

3. DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TO BE 4" DIAMETER TIGHTLINE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. FOOTING DRAIN TO BE 4" DIAMETER PERFORATED PIPE WRAPPED IN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE

5. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH REQUIRED SEPTIC AND/OR STORM WATER DETENTION

SYSTEMS.

6. SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION SHALL BE DEFINED AS A POINT IN WHICH ALL INSPECTIONS ARE APPROVED, AND

THE BUILIDNG MAY BE USED FOR ITS INTENDED PURPOSE. THE BUILDER SHALL PRESENT A FINAL APPLICATION

FOR PAYMENT TO THE OWNER AT THE POINT OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION. ONCE THE FINAL APPLICATION FOR

PAYMENT IS RECEIVED, THE OWNER SHALL PRESENT A PUNCHLIST TO THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FINALIZE

ANY MINOR ITEMS THAT MAY NEED REPAIRED, BUILT, ALTERED, OR OTHERWISE ADDRESSED TO BRING THE

BUILDING IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS, CODE REQUIREMENTS, AND ORDINARY

STANDARD OF CONSTRUCTION QUALITY. ONCE THE PUNCHLIST IS DELIVERED TO THE BUILDER, THE OWNER

ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE BUILDING AND UTILITIES AND MAY OCCUPY THE BUILDING FOR ITS INTENDED

USE ONCE APPROVED BY THE BUILDER. THE WARRENTY PERIOD SHALL BEGIN AT THE TIME THE OWNER

OCCUPIES THE BUILDING.

EARTH WORK

1. EXTEND EXCAVATION DOWN TO UNDISTURBED SOIL OF THE SPECIFIED STRENGTH WITH A MINIMUM OF 18"

BELOW LOWEST ADJACENT FINISH GRADE.

2. COMPACTED FILL TO BE WELL GRADED AND GRANULAR WITH NOT MORE THAN 5% PASSING A 200 SIEVE.  PLACE

IN 8" LOOSE LIFTS AND COMPACT TO 95% MODIFIED AASHO DENSITY AT OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT.

3. BACKFILL BEHIND ALL RETAINING WALLS WITH FREE DRAINING GRANULAR FILL AND PROVIDE FOR SUBSURFACE

DRAINAGE AS NOTED IN THE SOILS REPORT.

ABBREVIATION LIST

ABV

AC

ACT

AFF

ALT

ALUM

ARCH

BLDG

BMAB

BSMT

BTB

CAB

CL

CMU

COL

CONC

CONST

CONT

CPT

CRV

CSMT

CY

d

D

(D)

DAFD

DBAB

DQTA

DBL

DCU

DIA

DIM

DL

DN

DS

DTL

DW

DWG

E

(E)

EA

ELEC

ELEV

ENG

EQ

EQUIP

EXIST

EXT

FF

FIN

FLASH

FT

FTG

GA

GAL

GALV

GFI

GLB

GWB

GYP

HDWD

HR

HT

HW

IBC

IRC

ID

IDS

IN

INSUL

INT

JDI

LAM

LB

LF

LH

LL

ABOVE

AIR CONDITIONING

ACOUSTICAL TILE

ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

ALTERNATE

ALUMINUM

ARCHITECT/ARCHITECTURAL

BUILDING

BUY ME A BEER

BASEMENT

BURY THE BODIES

CABINET

CENTER LINE

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

COLUMN

CONCRETE

CONSTRUCTION

CONTINUOUS

CARPET

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

CASEMENT

CUBIC YARD

PENNY

DRYER

DEMOLITION

DON'T ASK FOR DETAIL

DON'T BE A BABY

DON'T QUESTION THE ARCHITECT

DOUBLE

DON'T CALL US

DIAMETER

DIMENSION

DEAD LOAD

DOWN

DOWNSPOUT (EXTERIOR)

DETAIL

DISHWASHER

DRAWING

EAST

EXISTING

EACH

ELECTRIC

ELEVATION

ENGINEER

EQUAL

EQUIPMENT

EXISTING

EXTERIOR

FLOOR DRAIN

FINISH

FLASHING

FOOT/FEET

FOOTING

GAUGE

GALLON

GALVANIZED

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER

GLU-LAMINATED BEAM

GYPSUM WALL BOARD

GYPSUM

HARDWOOD

HOUR

HEIGHT

HOT WATER TANK

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE

INSIDE DIAMETER

INTERIOR DOWNSPOUT

INCH

INSULATION

INTERIOR

JUST DO IT

LAMINATED

POUNDS

LINEAL FOOT

LEFT HAND

LIVE LOAD

MAX

MB

MECH

MANUF

MILP

MIN

MISC

MTL

N

(N)

NA

NIC

NOM

NTS

O/

OC

OD

OD

(P)

PERF

PERP

PL

PLAM

PLY

PSF

PSI

PT

PTD

QTY

R

R

RD

REF

REINF

REQ

RH

RM

RO

RV

S

SCHED

SF

SHMTL

SIM

SPECS

SQ

STD

STL

STOR

STRUCT

SYM

T

TEL

TEMP

TEMP

T&G

TO

TOP

TOS

TOW

TV

TW

TYP

UNO

UCS

VCT

VER

VERT

VG

W

W

W

W/

W/O

WD

WP

WR

WRB

WT

WWJD

WWM

YD

MAXIMUM

MACHINE BOLT

MECHANICAL

MANUFACTURER

MAKE IT LOOK PRETTY

MINIMUM

MISCELLANEOUS

METAL

NORTH

NEW

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT IN CONTRACT

NOMINAL

NOT TO SCALE

OVER

ON CENTER

OUTSIDE DIAMETER

OVERFLOW DRAIN

PROPOSED

PERFORATED

PERPENDICULAR

PROPERTY LINE

PLASTIC LAMINATE

PLYWOOD

POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT

POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH

PRESSURE TREATED

PAINTED

QUANTITY

RADIUS

RISER

ROOF DRAIN

REFRIGERATOR

REINFORCING

REQUIRED

RIGHT HAND

ROOM

ROUGH OPENING

RIDGE VENT

SOUTH

SCHEDULE

SQUARE FOOT

SHEET METAL

SIMILAR

SPECIFICATIONS

SQUARE

STAINED

STEEL

STORAGE

STRUCTURAL

SYMBOL

TREAD

TELEPHONE

TEMPERED

TEMPERATURE

TONGUE AND GROOVE

TOP OF

TOP OF PLATE

TOP OF SLAB

TOP OF WALL

TELEVISION

TRAIN WRECK

TYPICAL

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

USE COMMON SENSE

VINYL COMPOSITION TILE

VERIFY

VERTICAL

VERTICAL GRAIN

WEST

WATT

WIDTH

WITH

WITHOUT

WOOD

WATERPROOF

WATER RESISTANT

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER

WEIGHT

WHAT WOULD JOSH DO

WELDED WIRE MESH

YARD

See Finish Schedule

See Door Schedule

See Window Schedule

See Interior Elevations

INTERIOR

ELEVATION

REFERENCE

SECTION CUT

REFERENCE

DETAIL REFERENCE

MATCH LINE

VERTICAL

DATUM POINT

SPACE NUMBER

GRID LINE

WINDOW SYMBOL

DOOR SYMBOL

DRAWING LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION REMARKS

SURFACE MATERIAL CHANGE

2

A

202

2

A-12

40'-8"

T.O. Slab

Stone Wood

DWG

SHT

DWG

SHT

SHT

1

2

3

4

EARTH / COMPACT FILL

MATERIAL SYMBOL LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

ROUGH WOOD

FRAMING

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

GRAVEL / POROUS FILL WOOD BLOCKING

CONCRETE PLYWOOD

CMU / BRICK / STONE

VENEER

FINISH WOOD

GYPSUM WALL BOARD / PLASTER BATT INSULATION

STEEL

OR OTHER METALS

RIGID INSULATION

NATURAL STONE

INSPIRATIONAL COMMENTS

1. THIS PROJECT IS NOT A SPEC HOME. WE TAKE A LOT OF PRIDE IN CREATING A SPECIAL BUILDING CUSTOMIZED

FOR THIS CLIENT, AND WE HOPE YOU WILL DO THE SAME. LET'S WORK TOGETHER TO DO SOMETHING SPECIAL.

2. ALL WORK IS REQUIRED TO EXCEED YOUR ORDINARY LEVEL OF SATISFACTION. WE ARE EXCITED TO SHOW THIS

PROJECT TO OUR FRIENDS AND FAMILY, AND WE HOPE YOU WILL SHARE THAT EXCITEMENT.

3. JUST BECAUSE SOMETHING WAS BUILT A CERTAIN WAY BEFORE, DOES NOT MEAN IT NEEDS TO BE BUILT A

CERTAIN WAY NOW. THINK A LITTLE DIFFERENTLY, AND BE CREATIVE. EVERY CIRCUMSTANCE IS DIFFERENT. BUILD

UPON YOUR PREVIOUS EXPERIENCES TO DO BETTER AND HONE YOUR SKILLS EVEN MORE. EVERY DETAIL IS A

CHANCE TO PUSH YOUR LIMITS.

4. BE WILLING TO LEARN SOMETHING NEW AND TEACH SOMETHING NEW SINCE WE ARE ALL LEARNING AT ALL

TIMES.

JOSH PS POLICIES

1. DO NOT USE BIFOLD DOORS FOR CLOSETS

2. DO NOT USE MATERIALS WITH WOOD GRAIN UNLESS THE MATERIAL IS WOOD

3. DO NOT USE GLASS BLOCK

4. METAL FABRICATION ONLY TO BE DONE BY GEORGETOWN METALWORKS UNLESS APPROVED OTHERWISE

5. DO NOT USE WHITE WINDOWS UNLESS APPROVED OTHERWISE

6. DO NOT PURCHASE APPLIANCES, DOORS, OR WINDOWS (OR ANY MATERIAL) WITHOUT JOSH APPROVAL

7. DO NOT TEAR DOWN ANY BUILDING OR LANDSCAPING UNLESS APPROVED OTHERWISE

8. DO NOT PUT STRUCTURE (JOISTS/RAFTERS/BEAMS) IN THE CENTER OF A HALL OR ROOM - WE PUT LIGHTING THERE

9. DO NOT USE ELECTROLUX OR FRIGIDAIRE APPLIANCES

10. DO NOT BEGIN CONSTRUCTION UNTIL THE FINAL PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED WITH JOSH ARCHITECTS

11. INSTALL J BOXES FOR AN ELECTRICAL WALK-THROUGH WITH JOSH AND CLIENT PRIOR TO RUNNING WIRES

12. DO NOT LEAVE SPACES LESS THAN 2" BETWEEN TRIM(S) AND OTHER OBJECTS - WE WILL DESIGN WIDER TRIM OR

SOME OTHER SOLUTION.

13. DO NOT TALK WITH THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT UNLESS YOU HAVE FIRST CONSULTED WITH JOSH

14. AESTHETICS OR STYLE ARE NOT PART OF OUR DESIGN PROCESS, SO PLEASE BASE DECISIONS ON PRACTICAL

SOLUTIONS

15. THE BUILDER IS ENCOURAGED TO WEIGH-IN ON MORE EFFECTIVE AND EFFICIENT CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND

SUGGEST BETTER WAYS OF BUILDING TO THE ARCHITECT

16. DIFFERENT MATERIALS MAY NOT BE COPLANAR (FLUSH)

17. BUILDING PAPER (OR HOUSE WRAP) MAY NOT BE EXPOSED FOR LONGER THAN A WEEK, OR IT SHOULD BE REPLACED

18. LIQUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING (PROSOCO OR SIMILAR) IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED OVER PAPER WEATHER

BARRIERS

19. DO NOT INSTALL SOLAR PANELS UNTIL THE BUILDING HAS FIRST BEEN SUPER-INSULATED AND WRAPPED WITH

INSULATION BOARD (REFLECTIVE SIDE FACING INTERIOR) WITH TAPED SEAMS

20. DISCUSS ANY UNCLEAR INFORMATION WITH JOSH AS SOON AS POSSIBLE, BE RESPONSIVE, AND BE A TEAM PLAYER

21. ROOF FASCIAS NOT TO EXCEED 10" IN HEIGHT

CODES REFERENCED

2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC)

2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)

2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)

2015 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE (WSEC)
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EXISTING SFR;

NOT IN SCOPE

U
N

D
E

R

C
O

U
N

T
E

R

R
E

F

(E) RAILING AND DECKING TO BE

REMOVED & REPLACED W/

PRECAST PAVERS ON PEDESTALS

OVER JOHNS MANVILLE JM TPO

80MIL WHITE MEMBRANE. ALL

PAVERS TO BE LEVEL W/ EXISTING

DOORS

(E) CHIMNEY

RELOCATE (E)

VENT TO TOP OF

CHIMNEY ABOVE

(P) ROOF

MODIFY (E)

3 VENTS AS REQ

& RELOCATE TO

SOUTH OF

GARAGE UNDER

STAIR PER MANUF.

REQ.

ACU

LINE OF (E) DECK

BELOW PAVERS

(D) ROCKERY

(E) ROCKERY

22'-0"

1
2

'
-
3

 
3

/
4

"

(P) COLUMNS

W/ INTEGRATED

SCREEN

TRACK; EQUAL

SPACING

(P) PATIO TO BE PRECAST

PAVERS OVER COMPACTED

GRAVEL W/IN CONC RETAINING

WALL @ PERIMETER; NOT TO

EXCEED 30" HIGH

(P) CONC

RETAINING

WALL W/ DRAIN

MAT, FREE

DRAINING

GRAVEL & PERF

DRAIN PIPE

SINK W/ WATER SHUT OFFS @

EXTERIOR WALL OF HOUSE

(P) DOOR

(P) WINDOW

LOWER ACU AS

REQ TO FIT

BELOW STAIR

(P) STAIR, GUARDRAIL &

HANDRAIL W/ STEEL

CHANNEL STRINGERS &

BRUSHED CONCRETE

TREADS

DOWN

15Ts @ 12"

16Rs @ ~7"

(P) GUARD

RAIL

3
'
-
0

"

10' TOP OF SLOPE

SETBACK

TOP OF SLOPE

ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURE TO

BE NON-INCISED PRESSURE

TREATED

2

2

UPDATE ROOF FRAMING OF

GARAGE (DECK FLOOR) PER

STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS FOR

JOISTS AND HEADER OVER

GARAGE DOORS 2

1

PATIO FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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CEC

MAIN FLOOR PLAN 

A2.0

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING

CONDITIONS PRIOR  TO CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM FINISHES

TO BE MOCKED UP WITH ARCHITECT.

PLAN

NORTH

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION REMARKS

NEW SOUND WALL

SMOKE ALARM

NEW WALL

(Line of Studs)

EXHAUST FAN

Staggered 2x studs with

rock wool sound batts

See Sheet A-C General Notes

Fire Protection Section

See Mechanical Plans

2x studs @ 16" O.C.

EXISTING

TO REMAIN

EXISTING

TO REMOVE

SEE A-C FOR GENERAL

LEGEND

(cfm)

SA

GENERAL PROPOSED NOTES

(D) = DEMOLITION

(E) = EXISTING

(P) = PROPOSED

-(P) HEATER

-(P) MOTORIZED SCREENS

-(P) RAILING CONSISTENT WITH STYLE OF EXISTING

-(P) CEDAR CEILING WITH RECESSED CANS TO MATCH (E) ENTRY

-

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES

PAVER PEDESTAL SPEC:

2

2

HOMEOWNER AND REPRESENTATIVES

SHALL HOLD CITY OF MERCER ISLAND AND

ALL OTHER PARTIES HARLESS FOR THE USE

OF THE MATERIALS REPRESENTED HEREIN
2
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(P) FIXED TRELLIS

BEAMS

COLUMN

(E) GRADE UNCHANGED

(P) HAND & GUARDRAIL

MIN 36" HIGH, MUST

WITHSTAND MIN 250LBS;

MAX 4" SPACING
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BEYOND
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TO BE NON-INCISED PRESSURE

TREATED
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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BUILDING FOOTPRINT AND IS LIMITED TO 5
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(P) COLUMNS

EDGE OF PAVERES

(E) ROCKERY

(P) CONC PERIMETER

(P) LEDGER PER

STRUCT

(P) FIXED TRELLIS
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